

# DELTA INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES LIMITED

CIN: L52110DL1984PLC019625

Regd. Office: Unit No.-111, Aggarwal City Square, Plot No. 10, District Centre, Manglam Place,  
Sector-3, Rohini, New Delhi – 110085.

Phone No. 8657458159 | Email Id: [deltaindustrialresourcesltd@gmail.com](mailto:deltaindustrialresourcesltd@gmail.com) | website: [www.delta.ind.in](http://www.delta.ind.in)

Date: 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2025

To,  
The Manager,  
Corporate Relations Department  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001  
Scrip Code: 539596

To,  
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited  
205(A), 2nd Floor,  
Piramal Agastya Corporate Park  
Kamani Junction, LBS Road,  
Kurla (West) Mumbai – 400070  
Symbol: DELTA

**Sub: Newspaper Publication of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper advertisements of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, published today i.e. November 15, 2025, in Financial Express (All India edition) and Jansatta (Delhi).

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,  
For Delta Industrial Resources Limited

  
LILY MUNDU  
Managing Director  
DIN: 10118884  
Place: New Delhi





NORTHERN RAILWAY  
CORRIGENDUM

**Ref: Tender Notice No. 45/2025-2026 dated 08.09.2025**  
**Tender No. 07253453A, Due on 04.12.2025**

In reference to above tender, tender description have been modified:-  
 (1) Secondary Spring (Outer) for LHB Coaches. Drawing No.:- 1269514\_Ver-(02R1). RDSO Specification No. RDSO/2017/CG-01\_(Rev-03). (2) Stage Inspection have been updated.  
 All other terms and condition remain unchanged.  
 The corrigendum has been published on website [www.ireps.gov.in](http://www.ireps.gov.in)  
 3550/2025

**SERVING CUSTOMERS WITH A SMILE**

NORTHERN RAILWAY  
NOTICE INVITING APPLICATIONS

Notice Inviting Applications for appointment of Halt Contractor at 38 Halt Stations over Delhi Division.

<b>1</b>	<b>Notice inviting Application No.</b>	631-CP-Halt Tender-2023
<b>2</b>	<b>Name of the work and its locations</b>	Appointment of "38" Halt Contractors at 38 Halt Stations for sale of Unreserved tickets on commission basis for a period of Five Years (05) over Delhi Division.
<b>3</b>	<b>Tender Type</b>	Open Application
<b>4</b>	<b>Date &amp; time for submission of application and opening of the application</b>	Applications in sealed envelope will be accepted from 17.11.2025 to 08.12.2025 (From 10.00 to 17.00 hrs.) and on 09.12.2025 up to 14.00 hrs. and same will be opened on 09.12.2025 at 15:00 hrs. at Commercial Branch DRM Office, State Entry Road, New Delhi-110055.
<b>5</b>	<b>Where complete details of application can be seen.</b>	Application Notice and Application Documents is available at Northern Railway website i.e. <a href="http://www.nr.indianrailways.gov.in">www.nr.indianrailways.gov.in</a> in PDF format.
<b>6</b>	<b>Halt application submit mode</b>	The applicants can submit their application in both mode i.e. either <b>Offline</b> or <b>Online</b> modes.
<b>7</b>	<b>Halt application submit by offline mode</b>	The applicants who wish to apply through Offline may submit their applications along with all the prescribed relevant documents in a sealed cover in the Office of the Sr. Divisional Commercial Manager/PS, Commercial Branch, State Entry Road, Northern Railway, New Delhi-110055 w.e.f. 17.11.2025 to 09.12.2025 (From 10:00 to 17:00 hrs.) and on 09.12.2025 up to 14:00 hrs. and same will be opened on 09.12.2025 at 15:00 hrs.
<b>8</b>	<b>Halt application submit by online mode</b>	The applicants who wish to apply through Online may submit their applications at the following e-mail address: <a href="mailto:srdcm.ndls@gmail.com">srdcm.ndls@gmail.com</a> w.e.f. 17.11.2025 to 09.12.2025 up to 14:00 hrs and same will be opened on 09.12.2025 at 15:00 hrs.

**No.631-CP-Halt Tender-2023 Date: 14.11.2025**  
**SERVING CUSTOMERS WITH A SMILE 3545/25**

**FORM A  
PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT**  
 (Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

**FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF  
RAKSHA SUPREME CAMOUFLAGE PRIVATE LIMITED**

RELEVANT PARTICULARS	
1. Name of corporate debtor	Raksha Supreme Camouflage Private Limited
2. Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	25/08/2012
3. Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	Registrar of Companies, Delhi
4. Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	U17235DL2012PTC241013
5. Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	R2-666/2 Sadh Nagar, Palam, New Delhi, India, 110045
6. Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	12.11.2025 (Copy of NCLT order received on 13.11.2025)
7. Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	12.05.2026
8. Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	Navdeep Gupta IBB/IPA-001/IP-P-01791/2019 - 2020/12814
9. Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	487/40, 2nd Floor, Gopal Tower, Near Metro Station, Peera Garhi, West, NCT of Delhi, 110087 ngsoffice@gmail.com
10. Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	487/40, 2nd Floor, Gopal Tower, Near Metro Station, Peera Garhi, West, NCT of Delhi, 110087 raksha.crp@gmail.com
11. Last date for submission of claims	27.11.2025
12. Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	Not Applicable
13. Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	Not Applicable
14. (a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives are available at:	a) WebLink: <a href="https://ibbi.gov.in/en/home/downloads">https://ibbi.gov.in/en/home/downloads</a> b) NA

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal, New Delhi Court-VI has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the [Raksha Supreme Camouflage Private Limited] on 12.11.2025 (Copy of NCLT order received on 13.11.2025).

The creditors of [Raksha Supreme Camouflage Private Limited], are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before [27.11.2025] to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10.

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means. A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorised representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No.13 to act as authorised representative of the class [specify class] in Form CA.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.  
 Date: 15.11.2025  
 Place: New Delhi

**Sd/-**  
**Navdeep Gupta**  
 IBB/IPA-001/IP-P-01791/2019 - 2020/12814  
 AFA Valid upto: 31.12.2025

**GDL Leasing and Finance Limited**  
 CIN: L74899DL1996PLC057107  
 Email: [gdlgroup@yahoo.com](mailto:gdlgroup@yahoo.com), Contact: 011-69206216  
 Registered Office: 206, Second Floor, Vardhman Diamond Plaza, Plot No.3, DDA Community Centre, D.B Gupta Road, Motia Khan, Pahar Ganj, Central Delhi, New Delhi-110055

**NOTICE FOR EXTRA-ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING AND REMOTE E-VOTING**

**(A) Extra-Ordinary General Meeting:**  
 Notice is hereby given that the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the members of the Company is scheduled to be held on **Tuesday, 9<sup>th</sup> December, 2025 at 03:00 P.M.** through video conferencing / other audio video visual means to transact the business as set out in the Notice convening the said EGM.

The electronic copies of the Notice of the EGM of the Company has been sent to all the members on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 whose email ids are registered with the Company/RTA/Depository participant(s) as on 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2025. The other communications sent electronically have been displayed on the Company's website <https://www.gdlleasing.com/investorsdesk/> html

**(B) E-voting:**  
 In compliance with the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended, and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Secretarial Standards on General Meetings, the Company is providing remote e-voting facility for its shareholders to cast their vote electronically from a place other than the venue of the EGM for all the resolutions set forth in the Notice, for which the Company has engaged the services of NSDL as e-voting agency.

**All the members are informed that:**

- The cut-off date for determining the eligibility to vote by electronic means is 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2025
- Date of completion of sending Notice of EGM: 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2025
- Any person, who acquires shares and becomes member of the Company after dispatch of the notice of the EGM and holding shares as on the cut-off date, i.e. 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2025 may obtain the login-id and password by sending an e-mail to [cs.gdlleasing@gmail.com](mailto:cs.gdlleasing@gmail.com) and e-voting@nsdl.co.in by mentioning their Folio No./ DP ID and Client ID No. However, if such shareholder is already registered with NSDL for remote e-voting then existing user-id and password can be used for casting their vote.

Date & time of commencement of remote e-voting: Saturday, 6<sup>th</sup> December, 2025 9:00 A.M. (IST)  
 Date & time of end of remote e-voting: Monday, 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2025, 5:00 P.M. (IST)

- The remote e-voting through electronic means shall not be allowed beyond 5:00 p.m. (IST) on Monday 08, December 2025.
- The Notice of the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting is available on Company's website viz: <http://gdlleasing.com/> and on NSDL's website viz. [www.evoting.nsdl.com](http://www.evoting.nsdl.com)

Members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting prior to the EGM may also attend the EGM; however those Members shall not be entitled to cast their vote through e-voting again during the EGM. In case of any grievance in respect of e-voting, Members may refer to the Help & Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and e-voting user manual [www.evoting.nsdl.com](http://www.evoting.nsdl.com) under help section or write an email to [evoting@nsdl.co.in](mailto:evoting@nsdl.co.in) or call Helpline: 18001020990 or email to [www.gdlleasing.com](mailto:www.gdlleasing.com) or call: 011-69206216.

The result of e-voting shall be announced on or after the EGM of the Company. The results declared along with the Scrutinizer's Report shall be placed on the Company's website and on the website of NSDL for information of the Members, besides being communicated to the Stock Exchanges.

The detailed instructions regarding the above will be provided in the Notice of the EGM and Shareholders are requested to take note of the same.

**For and on behalf of the Board  
G D L Leasing and Finance Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Prem Kumar Jain**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 01151499

**Date: 15th November 2025**  
**Place: New Delhi**

JYOTIRGAMYA ENTERPRISES LIMITED						
Regd. Office: Unit No. F01 A-23 JDKD Corporate Park, Mohan Cooperative Industrial Estate, Badarpur (South Delhi), South Delhi-110044 CIN: L24100DL1986PLC234423, Tel: +91-9205562494 Email Id: <a href="mailto:jyotirgamyenterprises@gmail.com">jyotirgamyenterprises@gmail.com</a> , Website: <a href="http://www.jelglobe.com">www.jelglobe.com</a>						
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 (Rs. in lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended on		Six Months period Ended on		Year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	0.02	0.00	0.00	0.02	0.00
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	(0.19)	(0.27)	(0.04)	(0.46)	(1.07)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.19)	(0.27)	(0.04)	(0.46)	(1.07)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.21)	(0.29)	(0.07)	(0.50)	(1.17)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(0.21)	(0.29)	(0.07)	(0.50)	(1.17)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 each)	230.00	230.00	230.00	230.00	230.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of accounting Year 2023-24	54.25	54.46	55.79	54.25	55.79
8	Earning Per Share (Rs) (Face Value Rs. 10) 1 Basic 2 Diluted	(0.01) (0.01)	(0.01) (0.01)	0.00 0.00	(0.02) (0.02)	(0.01) (0.01)

**Notes:**

- These unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015.
- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2025. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- Previous year's/period's figures have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever required.
- The unaudited financial results of the Company for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 are also available on the website of the Company ([www.jelglobe.com](http://www.jelglobe.com)) and on the website of BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).
- The limited review as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been completed and related report does not have any impact on above results and notes for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 which need to be explained.
- The QR code to access the un-audited financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30.09.2025 on the website is:

**For Jyotirgamy Enterprises Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Alpa Bhavesh Vora**  
 Director  
 DIN: 06614833

**Place: Delhi**  
**Date: 14.11.2025**

AMU AMU LEASING PRIVATE LIMITED  
CIN: U74899DL1993PTC055361  
Regd. Office: RR-12, MIANWALI NAGAR NEAR PEERAGARHI CHOWK, NEW DELHI, Delhi, India, 110087  
Corporate Office: 2ND FLOOR IREO GRAND VIEW TOWER SECTOR-58 GURUGRAM, HR-122001  
Tel.: +91-98181-11272 | Website: [www.amuleasingpl.com](http://www.amuleasingpl.com)

Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 (Rs. In Lakhs)						
Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the half year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
<b>Revenue from operations</b>						
Interest Income	515.27	653.23	467.52	1,168.50	865.51	2,125.06
Fees & Commission income	122.68	98.98	116.23	221.66	189.45	378.77
Lease income	41.44	34.02	127.38	75.46	229.93	445.39
<b>Total revenue from operations</b>	<b>679.39</b>	<b>786.23</b>	<b>711.13</b>	<b>1,465.62</b>	<b>1,264.89</b>	<b>2,949.22</b>
<b>Other income</b>	<b>25.48</b>	<b>29.96</b>	<b>25.91</b>	<b>54.44</b>	<b>26.68</b>	<b>87.00</b>
<b>Total income</b>	<b>704.87</b>	<b>816.19</b>	<b>737.04</b>	<b>1,521.06</b>	<b>1,291.57</b>	<b>3,036.22</b>
<b>Expenses</b>						
Employee benefit expenses	158.03	155.16	115.51	313.19	215.54	484.68
Finance costs	338.80	337.40	319.47	676.20	571.54	1,314.49
Depreciation and amortisation expenses	21.16	20.99	4.71	42.15	7.38	55.88
Other Expenses	613.94	279.59	215.81	893.53	419.65	960.98
<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>1,131.93</b>	<b>793.13</b>	<b>655.49</b>	<b>1,925.06</b>	<b>1,214.12</b>	<b>2,816.03</b>
<b>Tax expense:</b>						
Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	0.99
Deferred Tax	-29.43	-10.14	1.11	-39.56	-8.67	-17.96
(Excess)/Short provision of tax relating to earlier years	-	-	-	-	-	8.11
<b>Total Tax expense</b>	<b>-29.43</b>	<b>-10.14</b>	<b>1.11</b>	<b>-39.56</b>	<b>-8.67</b>	<b>-8.86</b>
<b>Profit after tax for the period/year</b>	<b>-397.63</b>	<b>33.19</b>	<b>80.43</b>	<b>-364.44</b>	<b>86.12</b>	<b>229.05</b>
<b>Earnings per equity share (not annualised)</b>						
[Nominal value of share Rs.100]						
Basic	-38.45	3.22	15.53	-35.24	16.62	1.87
Diluted	-38.45	3.22	15.53	-35.24	16.62	1.87

(1) Earning per share (EPS) for quarter is not annualized.  
 (2) The figure for the quarter ended 30.09.2025 and 30.09.2024 have been derived by deducting the unaudited figures of three months ended 30.06.2025 and 30.06.2024 from the figures for the period ended 30.09.2025 and 30.09.2024 respectively.  
 (3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.  
 (4) The above financial results were reviewed by the board of directors of the Company and thereafter was approved and taken on record by Directors in their meeting held on 13.11.2025

**For and on behalf of the board of Directors**  
**Sd/-**  
**Nehal Gupta**  
 Director

EAST BUILDTECH LIMITED						
CIN: L74899DL1984PLC018610 Regd Office: D-3/2, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020, Ph. 011-47105190 Email: <a href="mailto:secretarial@ebi.co.in">secretarial@ebi.co.in</a> Website: <a href="http://www.ebi.co.in">www.ebi.co.in</a>						
Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 (Rs. In Lacs)						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		For the Year ended
		30th September, 2025 UnAudited	30th September, 2024 UnAudited	30th September, 2025 UnAudited	30th September, 2024 UnAudited	31st March, 2025 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	3.63	51.66	7.28	96.93	104.31
2	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(64.65)	38.22	(78.21)	72.58	47.07
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(45.36)	35.20	(58.74)	60.64	33.89
4	Total comprehensive income	0.74	-	0.74	-	-
5	Equity share capital	190.76	190.76	190.76	190.76	190.76
6	Earnings per share (EPS) (after extraordinary items) (Of Rs 10/- each) (not annualised)					
a) Basic	(2.38)	1.88	(3.13)	3.23	1.78	
b) Diluted	(2.38)	1.88	(3.13)	3.23	1.78	

**NOTES**


- Statement of Segment wise revenue, results and capital employed for Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		YEAR ENDED
	30th September, 2025 (Un-Audited)	30th September, 2024 (Audited)	30th September, 2025 (Un-Audited)	30th September, 2024 (Un-Audited)	31st March, 2025 (Audited)
1. Segment Revenue					
(a) Segment - A (Real Estate/Consin)	3.63	3.63	7.26	7.27	14.52
(b) Segment - B (Consultancy)	-	48.03	-	89.63	89.63
(c) Segment - C (Trading)	-	-	-	-	-
(d) Unallocated	-	-	0.02	0.03	-
<b>Total</b>	<b>3.63</b>	<b>51.66</b>	<b>7.28</b>	<b>96.93</b>	<b>104.15</b>
Net Sales/Income from Operation	3.63	51.66	7.28	96.93	104.15
2. Segment Results (Profit (+)/Loss(-) before tax and interest from each segment					
(a) Segment - A	(0.02)	(1.06)	(1.95)	(1.63)	(2.46)
(b) Segment - B	-6.94	44.81	(12.26)	86.41	74.08
(c) Segment - C (Trading)	-	-	-	-1.66	(1.66)
(d) Unallocated	(5.48)	(4.65)	(11.33)	(7.91)	(19.70)
<b>Total</b>	<b>-12.45</b>	<b>39.10</b>	<b>(25.55)</b>	<b>75.21</b>	<b>50.26</b>
Less: i) Interest	52.2	0.88	52.67	2.63	3.18
ii) Other Un-allocated Expenditure net off	-	-	-	-	-
iii) Un-allocated income	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Profit Before Tax</b>	<b>64.65</b>	<b>38.22</b>	<b>(78.21)</b>	<b>72.58</b>	<b>47.07</b>
3. Capital Employed (Segment Assets: Segment Liabilities)					
(a) Segment - A	500.95	669.63	500.95	669.63	668.29
(b) Segment - B	0.96	6.65	0.96	6.65	4.95
(c) Segment - C (Trading)	-	-	-	0	-
(d) Unallocated	114.79	25.17	114.79	25.17	1.46
<b>Total</b>	<b>616.70</b>	<b>701.45</b>	<b>616.70</b>	<b>701.45</b>	<b>674.70</b>

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14.11.2025. The same have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors who have issued an unqualified opinion thereon after segment result.
- The limited review report as required under regulation 33 of the SEBI has been completed by Statutory Auditors.
- Figures for Previous year / period have been re-grouped and re-arranged wherever necessary.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (as amended) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out the limited review of the results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

**For East Buildtech Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Madhusudan Chokhani**  
 Managing Director  
 [DIN: 00307234]

**Place: New Delhi**  
**Date: 14.11.2025**

ISF LIMITED			
Regd. Office: Khasra No. 10/2, Samalka, New Delhi, Gurgaon Road, South West Delhi, New Delhi, India- 110037 CIN NO : L74899DL1988PLC076648, Email id: info@isflimited.in, Website: www.isflimited.in			
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended on 30th September , 2025			
(Rs. Lakhs)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended (Reviewed) 30.09.2025	Year ended (Audited) 31.03.2025	Quarter Ended (Reviewed) 30.09.2024
Total Income from operations	44.77	178.83	44.58
Net Profit from ordinary activities after Tax	11.38	-0.65	2.14
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extra ordinary items)	11.38	-0.65	2.14
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	95000000	95000000	95000000
Equity Warrant (Face value of Re. 1/- each 25% paid up)	0	0	0
Reserves Excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year (31.03.2025)		392.07	
Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) of Re. 1/-each (not annualised)	0.0120	-0.0007	0.0023
Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) of Re. 1/-each (not annualised)	0.0120	-0.0007	0.0023
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.isflimited.in)			
		For ISF Limited SD/- Anjali Raj Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M.No.A77251	
Place: Noida Date: 14.11.2025			





PLAZA WIRES LIMITED

CIN: L31300DL2006PLC152344

Regd. Office: A-74, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-2, New Delhi-110020

Email id: compliance@plazawires.in, Tel No: 011-66369696; Website: www.plazawires.in

Extract of the Financial Results in (Rs. Millions)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income/Revenue from operations	747.57	655.41	479.84	1402.98	955.88
2. Net profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	7.75	15.06	1.3	22.81	11.05
3. Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	7.75	15.06	1.3	22.81	11.05
4. Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	5.16	10.8	1.55	15.96	8.41
5. Total comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	5.9	10.8	1.81	16.7	8.67
6. Paid up Equity share capital	437.52	437.52	437.52	437.52	437.52
7. Reserves, excluding Revaluation Reserves (as shown in the preceding/ completed year end balance sheet)					784.54
8. Earnings per share in Rs. (Per share of Rs. 10 each, Basic and diluted)	0.11	0.25	0.04	0.36	0.23

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year to Date Un-audited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results are available on the website of the company [www.plazawires.in](http://www.plazawires.in) and National Stock Exchange Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com))

b) The Company has prepared these financials results in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

c) The above financials have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2025.



For Plaza Wires Limited  
SD/-  
Sanjay Gupta  
DIN:00202273  
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Delhi  
Date: November 14, 2025

CONCEPT



एयू स्मॉल फाइनैन्स बैंक लिमिटेड

सूचना

निम्न लिखित श्रेणी, सह-श्रेणी व गारण्टर को सूचित किया जाता है सरफेसी अधिनियम 2002 के अन्तर्गत आपकी सम्पत्ति को एयू स्मॉल फाइनैन्स बैंक द्वारा विक्रय किया जा रहा है। यदि आप द्वारा नोटिस दिनांक से " 15 दिवस " के भीतर बंधक सम्पत्ति में रखा हुआ सामान नहीं हटाया जाता है तो उक्त सामान का बेचान अथवा अन्यत्र बिक्रीयाशुदा स्थान पर स्थानान्तरित कर दिया जायेगा। जिसके हर्ज, खर्च व स्थानान्तरण के दौरान होने वाले नुकसान के लिए आप स्वयं उत्तरदायी होंगे। सामान प्राप्त करने व इस सम्बन्ध में अन्य जानकारी हेतु सम्पर्क सूत्र : देवेन्द्र सिंह- 9650907261 या नजदीकी शाखा में सम्पर्क करें।

श्रेण खाता संख्या एवं श्रेणी / सह-श्रेणी / बंधककर्ता / जमानतदार का नाम

संश्लेषण स्थिति - शाप पीवीटी 11, ग्राउण्ड फ्लोर, बिना छत अधिकार के, सम्पत्ति नं. 3279-80, वाई नं. 6, गली राजा वाली, पीपल, होज काजी, दिल्ली श्रेयफ्लैट 88 चर्च फीट

दिनांक- 14-11-2025

स्थान - दिल्ली

S/t प्राधिकृत अधिकारी

एयू स्मॉल फाइनैन्स बैंक लिमिटेड



रवीन्द्र कान्हाल, 27-ए, डेवराइ इन्डियन स्टेट, फ्लैट, फेज-2, 3, 400032 प्राण कार्यालय, 167-169, 2बी मॉडल, अन्ना सैक्टर, गुरुग्राम, फेज-600115

फोन: 044-30079113

सार्वजनिक सूचना

एनड्राग आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि रेसर्च हिन्जुआ हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लि. ने अपनी एक शाखा को एक नए पते पर स्थानांतरित कर दिया है।

शाखा का पुराना पता: दुकान सं.-3, 569जीएचए, एनडी कॉम्प्लेक्स बाग बिचा, कानपुर रोड, कृष्णा नगर, लखनऊ-226012

सभी मौजूदा ग्राहकों से अनुरोध है कि वे नीचे दिए गए नए पते पर शाखा में आए/संपर्क करें।

शाखा का नया पता: 4बी मॉडल, जे.बी. एम्बर स्कायर, खरारा-प्लॉट सं. 121, एम्बर, बारागावा, कानपुर रोड, लखनऊ - 226012

कंपनी सचिव

चेनई - सीओ

COURT NOTICE

In The Court Of Ms. Samiksha Jain  
Judicial Magistrate First Class-17, Jalandhar

Gopal And Co  
Vs.  
Dinesh Kumar Cunaji Mali Prop.  
Jai Ganapati Allu Bhandar  
cnn no: PB/JUL03-033016-2024  
Next date: 19-12-2025  
NACT/8187/2024  
Detail Of Offence:  
Notice To: Dinesh Kumar Cunaji Mali Prop. Jai Ganapati Allu Bhandar : Partner Of Jalram Cold Store, Potato Merchant And Commission Agent Indra Gandhi Bhawan, V And Post- Dessa, Gujrat Mob- 9879102122  
In above titled case, the accused could not be served. It is ordered that accused should appear in person or through counsel on 19-12-2025 at 10:00 a.m. for details login to:  
[https://highcourtcd.gov.in/?mod=district\\_notice&district=Jalandhar](https://highcourtcd.gov.in/?mod=district_notice&district=Jalandhar)  
Judicial Magistrate First Class- 17 Jalandhar

DELTA INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES LIMITED

CIN: L52110DL1984PLC019825

UNIT NO-111,AGGARWAL CITY SQUARE, PLOT NOMANGLAM PLACE, SECTOR-3, ROHINI, NEW DELHI, Naharpur, North West Delhi -110085

Tel. No. 8657458159 ; Email ID : [deltaindustrialresourcesltd@gmail.com](mailto:deltaindustrialresourcesltd@gmail.com) ; website : [www.delta.ind.in](http://www.delta.ind.in)

Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended and Half Year ended 30th Sept. 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Sr. No.	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Half Year ended	Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Income from operations	1	-	-	-	-	-	-
Revenue from operations		-	-	-	-	-	-
Other Income		-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Income		-	-	-	-	-	-
2. Expenses	2						
Cost of materials Consumed		-	-	-	-	-	-
Purchase of Stock in Trade		-	-	-	-	-	-
Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade		-	-	-	-	-	-
Employee benefit Expenses		0.92	0.57	2.13	1.49	3.46	8.31
Administrative Expenses		-	-	-	-	0.21	-
Finance Cost		-	-	-	-	-	-
Depreciation and amortisation expense		-	-	-	-	-	-
Other expenses		0.77	1.90	-	2.67	4.35	8.34
3. Total Expenses		1.69	2.47	2.13	4.16	8.02	16.65
4. Profit/(Loss) from before exceptional items and Tax (1-2)	3	-1.69	-2.47	-2.13	-4.16	-8.02	-16.65
5. Exceptional Items	4	-	-	-	-	-	-
6. Profit/(Loss) before Tax (3-4)	5	-1.69	-2.47	-2.13	-4.16	-8.02	-16.65
7. Tax expense (Deferred Tax Assets)	6	-	-	-	-	-	-
8. Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax (5-6)	7	-1.69	-2.47	-2.13	-4.16	-8.02	-16.65
9. Other Comprehensive Income	8	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss		-	-	-	-	-	-
- Items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss		-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income(Loss) for the period (7+8)		-1.69	-2.47	-2.13	-4.16	-8.02	-16.65
9. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- Each)	9	539.30	539.30	539.30	539.30	539.30	539.30
10. EPS (Not annualised)	10	-0.03	-0.05	-0.04	-0.08	-0.15	-0.31
Basic & Diluted EPS before Extraordinary items		-0.03	-0.05	-0.04	-0.08	-0.15	-0.31

NOTES:

1. The above Unaudited financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th Nov., 2025.

2. Status of Investor Complaints during the quarter ended Sept. 2025  
Opening Balance : ( Nil ) Received : ( Nil ) Disposed off : ( Nil ) Pending as on 30.09.2025 : ( Nil )

3. Presently the company is primarily engaged in single business segment viz. Trading of Commodities.

4. The figure of the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.

For Delta Industrial Resources Limited

sd/-

LILY MUNDU

(MANAGING DIRECTOR)

DIN : 10118884

Date : 13.11.2025

Place: Delhi

WELCURE DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

CIN: L68100DL1996PLC227773

Regd. Office: Plot No. 55, Office No. 104, First Floor, Vijay Block, Laxmi Nagar, East Delhi, Delhi-110092

Email: [welcuredrugs227@gmail.com](mailto:welcuredrugs227@gmail.com), Website: <https://welcure.co.in/>

Extract from the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30.09.2025

(₹ in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations		6,562.38	29,991.45	2,455.00	36,553.83	2,455.00
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)		1136.49	3113.59	183.83	4250.07	149.35
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)		1136.49	3113.59	183.83	4250.07	149.35
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)		850.47	2329.94	183.83	3180.41	14.94
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]		850.47	2329.94	183.83	3180.41	14.94
6 Equity Share Capital		11,243.91	11,243.91	11,243.91	11,243.91	11,243.91
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year		-	-	-	-	-
8 Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic : Diluted :		0.76 0.76	2.07 2.07	0.16 0.16	2.83 2.83	0.01 0.01

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company website: <https://welcure.co.in/>

2. The result of the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 13th November, 2025.



By Order of the Board of Directors  
For WELCURE DRUGS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED  
Chintan Didwala Ganpat  
Managing Director  
DIN: 11329665

Place: Indore  
Date: 14.11.2025

SWAGTAM TRADING AND SERVICES LIMITED

CIN No : L51909DL1984PLC289131

Regd. Office : R-489, GF-A, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110060

Email : swagtam1984@gmail.com, Website : www.swagtam.com, Tel : 011-35631443

STATEMENT OF PROFIT & LOSS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2025

(Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended
		Quarter ended	Preceding Quarter Ended	Corresponding Quarter Ended	Half Year ended	
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	31.03.2025
PART - I		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
I	Revenue from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	109.58
II	Other Income/ Receipts	7.59	6.59	5.61	14.18	25.89
III	Total Revenue (I+II)	7.59	6.59	5.61	14.18	135.47
IV	Expenses:					
	Purchase of stock-in trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	107.63
	Employee benefits expense	1.53	1.53	1.34	3.06	5.87
	Depreciation and amortization expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.01
	Other expenses	1.92	4.91	2.13	6.83	28.63
	Total Expenses	3.45	6.44	3.47	9.89	142.34
V	Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)	4.14	0.15	2.14	4.30	0.14
VI	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
VII	Profit before extraordinary items and tax (V-VI)	4.14	0.15	2.14	4.30	0.14
VIII	Extraordinary Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
IX	PROFIT BEFORE TAX (VII-VIII)	4.14	0.15	2.14	4.30	0.14
X	Tax Expense					
	(1) Current Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(2) Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(1.57)
XI	Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (IX-X)	4.14	0.15	2.14	4.30	0.14
XII	Profit/(Loss) from discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XIII	Tax Expense of discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XIV	Profit/(Loss) from discontinuing operations (after tax) (XII-XIII)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XV	Profit/(Loss) for the period (XII+XIV)	4.14	0.15	2.14	4.30	0.14
XVI	Other Comprehensive Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XVII	Total Comprehensive Income	4.14	0.15	2.14	4.30	0.14
XVIII	Earning per Share (for continuing and discontinuing operations)(Equity share of par value of Rs.10 each)					
	Basic	0.35	0.01	0.18	0.36	0.01
	Diluted	0.35	0.01	0.18	0.36	0.01

NOTES:-

1. No investor's complaint was received & No complaint pending at the beginning or end of Quarter / Year

2. Results were taken on record by Audit Committee & Board of Directors in meetings held on 14.11.2025

3. Shares stand Listed at BSE & CSE.

4. Previous Year's / Quarterly figures have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary.

5. Paid-up Capital : 11,50,500 equity shares of Rs. 10/- = Rs. 1,19,05,000/-

For G. K. Kedla & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Firm's Registration No. 013016N

SD/-  
Kanishka Aggarwal  
Partner  
M. No. 544129

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14.11.2025

For Swagtam Trading & Services Ltd.

SD/-  
Vinoth Bala  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 09790881

IEC EDUCATION LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC061053

REGISTERED OFFICE: E-578, FIRST FLOOR, GREATER KAILASH PART-II, NEW DELHI-110048

Website: [WWW.IECGROUP.IN](http://WWW.IECGROUP.IN) | Email: [CS@IECGROUP.IN](mailto:CS@IECGROUP.IN)

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Dear Shareholders,

The Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on Friday, November 14, 2025, approved the Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 ("Financial Results").

The Financial Results along with Limited Review Report, have been uploaded on the website of the Company at:  
[https://www.iecgroup.in/\\_files/ugd/2f5996c\\_c2d9c839cffa445796c76e8a9206494f.pdf](https://www.iecgroup.in/_files/ugd/2f5996c_c2d9c839cffa445796c76e8a9206494f.pdf)

The Financial Results can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code below:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

IEC Education Limited

SD/-

Sunil Kumar

Chairman

Date: November 14, 2025

Place: New Delhi

DIN: 08463423

नई दिल्ली

लीड फाइनांसियल सर्विसेस लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्यालय: 806, न्यू दिल्ली हाउस, 27 सराफा रोड, नई दिल्ली-110008

CIN: L74140DL1993PLC053485, वेबसाइट: [www.leadfinancialservices.in](http://www.leadfinancialservices.in) ईमेल कार्ड: [lead\\_financial@rediffmail.com](mailto:lead_financial@rediffmail.com)

30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही हेतु अनॉडिटेड वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(₹ लाख में प्रति शेयर बेटा को छोड़कर)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(बीएसआईटी)	(बीएसआईटी)	(बीएसआईटी)	(बीएसआईटी)	(बीएसआईटी)	(बीएसआईटी)
1	समाप्त होने से कुल राजस्व	18.14	16.34	15.76	32.48	31.03	82.91
2	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (अन्य अप्रत्याशित लाभ असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	1.82	11.27	7.00	12.89	10.27	27.56
3	कर से पूर्व अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (अप्रत्याशित मदों के बाद)	1.82	11.27	7.00	12.89	10.27	27.56
4	कर के बाद अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (अप्रत्याशित मदों के बाद)	1.14	8.42	5.07	9.96	7.80	18.29
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) से विभक्त]	0.67	9.99	5.54	10.66	8.40	15.78
6	शेयर-आधारित शेयर पूंजी (अंशित मूल्य ₹. 10/- प्रत्येक)	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00
7	अन्य इक्विटी	-	-	-	-	-	277.27
8	आय प्रति इक्विटी शेयर (₹. 10/- प्रत्येक) (आंशिक नहीं)	0.04	0.26	0.16	0.29	0.25	0.48
	अधिक	0.04	0.26	0.16	0.29	0.25	0.48
	अधिक	0.04	0.26	0.16	0.29	0.25	0.48

नोट्स:

1. कम्पनी के बीएसआईटी (अप्रत्याशित और अप्रत्याशित आय/अनुपयोग) विवरण, 2015 (अप्रत्याशित) के विवरण 33 के अनुसार, स्टॉक एक्सचेंज को के साथ रखें की गई तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तृत प्रारूप का उद्देश्य है। तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का समग्र प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) और [www.cseindia.com](http://www.cseindia.com) या कंपनी की वेबसाइट [www.leadfinancialservices.in](http://www.leadfinancialservices.in) पर उपलब्ध है।

2. कुल और निदेशक संभव की ओर से लीड फाइनांसियल सर्विसेस लिमिटेड द्वारा

3. बी. सी. विल (अप्रत्याशित)

नई दिल्ली

14 नवंबर, 2025

APEX CAPITAL AND FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L65910DL1985PLC021241

Regd. Office: L-3, Green Park Extension, New Delhi - 110016

Email: [contact@apexfinancials.in](mailto:contact@apexfinancials.in); Website: [www.apexfinancials.in](http://www.apexfinancials.in); Tele-Fax: +91 11 40348775

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	153.26	302.20	54.95	277.65
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	103.10	207.93	0.21	79.91
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	103.10	207.93	0.21	79.91
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.54	155.60	0.16	52.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	77.54	155.60	0.16	52.51
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	592.00	592.00	592.00	592.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	2,536.24
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)				
	Basic (Rs.)	1.31	2.63	-	0.89
	Diluted (Rs.)	1.31	2.63	-	0.89

NOTES:


1.

The above unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 14.11.2025 and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14.11.2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid financial results.

2.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange Website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website at [www.apexfinancials.in](http://www.apexfinancials.in). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

By the Order of the Board  
For Apex Capital and Finance Limited  
Sd/-  
(Shekhar Singh)  
Managing Director  
DIN : 0039567



Date: 14.11.2025  
Place: New Delhi